PROCEEDINGS

OF THE

SOCIETY OF ANTIQUARIES OF LONDON.

NOVEMBER 17, 1870, TO APRIL 3, 1873.

SECOND SERIES, VOL. V.



LONDON:

PRINTED BY NICHOLS AND SONS, FOR

THE SOCIETY OF ANTIQUARIES,

SOMERSET HOUSE.

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS.

	-				1	PAGE
Bronze Mace-head from Tipperary .	•	•		•		12
Anglo-Saxon Fibula from Barrington	•		•.	•		14
Early-Christian Terra-Cotta Lamp:	•	•		•		16
Bronze Bell from Bottesford, Lincolnshi	ire		•		٠	24
Roman Vase from Kelvedon	. •					30
Roman Strainer from Chichester .						39
A Goldsmith's Touchstone	•		. ,			51
Seal of Henry de Langele						54
Seal from Farnham	•					55
Flint Implement from Honduras .						94
Bronze Sickle from the Thames .		:				95
Flint Implement from the Isle of Wigh	t	:				113
Glass Phial from Lutterworth .		•				115
Vessel of Brass from Peckleton .			.•			117
Roman Pottery from a Villa at Bedding	gton					153
Seal of the Abbey of Dunfermline .	•					174
Bronze Fibula from the King's County			. •			190
Bronze Weight from Cambridge .	• •					218
Greek Sling-bullet	•		•			220
Tube of Yew-wood from Skull .						223
Seal of Milton Abbey		•			٠,	255
Bronze Blade from Craigs, co. Antrim						269
Stone Object from Brandon	•					272
Bronze Censer from Limpsfield		,				285
Bronze Thurible from Syria .						290
Initial from Colonel Carew's MS	٠.	•			•	333
Bronze Cross from co. Longford .						335
Sword Pomel from Northamptonshire						343
Remains of British Canoe found in the	Thame	es				364
Earthen Vessel from Ashburton Church	ı, Deve	on	• . ,			386
Four Bronze Celts, England		;				398
Five Bronze Weapons, England .	,				•	403
Spearhead from Lurgan	•	•	• ,			405

	· PAGE
	. 405
	. 405
	. 406
. •	. 406
	. 409
	. , , 429
	. 431
	456
	. 473
	. 475
	. 484
•	. 486
	. 488
	. 496

ERRATA.

P. 130, l. 25, for "Rev. John Rae" read "John Rae, Esq."
" l. 26, for "Laurence" read "Lawrence,"
" 1. 30, for "William" read "Wilson."
P. 135, l. 16, for "Walter" read "William."
P. 148, l. 6 from the bottom, for "Rev. John Rae" read "John
Rae, Esq."
P. 148, l. 5 from the bottom, for "Laurence" read "Lawrence."
P. 153, l. 9 from the bottom, for "Castor" read "Caistor."
P. 163, l. 16 from the bottom, dele "with."
P. 165, l. 8, for "North Mimms" read "Nash Mills."
P. 189, l. 25, dele "Thomas Thompson, Esq."
P. 274, l. 2 from the bottom, dele "post"
P. 291, l. 10 from the bottom, for "censor" read "censer."
P. 405-432, passim, for "ferule" read "ferrule."